## Request for Proposal for Selection of Fare Collection Service Agencies Amendment No.2 dated February 11, 2013 to RFP Document dated January 21, 2013

Sr. No.	Reference Clause/Para	Change	
1	Amendment No. 1, Annexure –	Replace Format of Break-up of Price Proposal table with	
	1, Page 3 & 4	table set out below.	
		Replace Illustration Note (8) with Illustration Note (8) set	
		out below	

Sr.	Description	Cost Per Bus Per Shift Per Day (in
No.		Rs.)
A	Applicable Minimum Rate of Wage in Scheduled	Rs. 308
	Employment under the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 in	
	the National Capital Territory of Delhi for Semi-	
	skilled person (1)	
В	ESI contribution by the Agency (2)	@ 4.75 % of A = Rs. 14.63
C	PF contribution by Agency @ 12% of Rs. 6,500/- plus	@(12% +1.61%) of Rs. 6,500/26 days=
	service charge @ 1.61% of 6,500/- (3)	Rs. 34.03
D	Statutory Bonus <sup>(4)</sup> (Weighted average value for all	Rs. 11.21
	Personnel) equal to (8.33% * Rs. 3,500 per month)/26	
	days	
Е	Annual Leave with Wages (5) (15 days per year)	=15/(365-52-3-15) * A= Rs.15.66
F	Gratuity <sup>(6)</sup>	4.81% of A = Rs. 14.81
G	Total(A+B+C+D+E+F)	Rs. 398.34
Н	Management Fee and Overheads <sup>(7)</sup>	To be Quoted by the Bidder
		(As Percentage of G)
		(upto one (1) decimal place i.e.
		XX.X% of G)
I	Fees payable to Agency On Per Day Per Shift Per	G*(1+H/100) = I (Refer illustration in
	Bus Basis(the "Bid Criteria")	Note 8)

```
(8) G*(1+H/100) = I

a) Let G=398.34

b) Let H=11.1\%

c) Therefore I=398.34*(1+11.1/100)

=398.34*(1.111)

=442.5604
```